RAECM
www.profusionplc.com             © 2025 Profusion Limited all rights reserved
AES70 Ethernet Control Module with webserver
GPIO user interface
Applications
• Control and Monitoring
• Pro-audio Amplifiers
• Distribution Amplifiers

7 TDI Programming Port TDI Pin
8 GND Digital Ground
9 SPICK SPI Interface. Clock
10 MISO SPI Interface. Master In Slave Out
11 MOSI SPI Interface. Master Out Slave In
12 SPICS SPI Interface. Chip Select
13 GND Digital Ground
14 USART2_TX Transmit pin of universal synchronous/asynchronous
receiver/transmitter(USART). Supports up to 7.5Mbit/s.
15 USART2_RX Receive pin of universal synchronous/asynchronous
receiver/transmitter(USART). Supports up to 7.5Mbit/s.
16 GND Digital Ground
17 I2C1_SCK I2C Clock pin
18 I2C1_SDA I2C Data pin
19 VDD_3V3 Digital 3V3
20 GPIO15 General Purpose Input Output 15
21 GPIO14 General Purpose Input Output 14
22 GPIO13 General Purpose Input Output 13
23 GPIO12 General Purpose Input Output 12
24 GPIO11 General Purpose Input Output 11
25 N/A N/A
26 N/A N/A
27 N/A N/A
28 N/A N/A